
EH8ASSY OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 
6ANGKOK, THAILAND 

OCT 10, 1989 

TO WHOM IT HAY CONCERN': 

LE QUANG TRANG BORN 16 AUG 40 (IV 80464 ) 
8UI THI THIEN TAN BORN 1 FEB 45 WIFE 
LE QUANG BAD BORN 24 MAR 67 UNMARRIED SON 
LE THI NA UYEN BORN 1 MAY 70 UNMARRIED DAUGHTER 
LE QUANG NGHI BORN 12 APR 72 UNMARRIED SON 
LE QUANG VIET BORN S AUG 74 UNMARRIED SON 
LE THI THAD LINH BORN 1~ OCT 75 UNMARRIED DAUGHTER 

ADOR ESS IN VIETNAM: 10 QUANG TRUNG 
NHA TRANG 
PHU KHANH 

VEWL#: 32484 

NHUNG NGUOI CO TEN TREN DAY DUOC COl NHU TAM OU TIEU-CHUAN De OINH-CU 
TAl HOA-KY. TUY NHlEN, SU QUYET-DINH CUOI CUNG DE HOI OU OIEU-KIEN 
CON TUY THUOC VAO CUOC PHONG-VAN CUA VIEN-CHUC SO OI-TRU HAY TUY VIEN 
LANH-SU HOA-KY VA KET-QUA Vlec KHAM SUC KHOE VA THU-NGHIEM Y-TE CAN 
THIET. DE CO SU CHAP-THUAN CUOI CUNG CUA VIEN-CHUC HOA-KY, VA TRUOC 
KHI ROI KHOI VIET-NAM, MOl NGUOI CAN CO SUC KHOE TOT OEP VA HOI OU 
NHUNG DIEU-KIEN CUA lUAT DI-TRU HOA-KY. 

VI THE, TRONG TRUONG HOP NHUNG NGUOI NAY DUOC CHINH-QUYEN VIET-NAM CHO 
PHEP XUAT-CANH, CHUNG TOt YEU CAU QUY VI CHO PHEP HO DUOC THI HA~H TAl 
VIET-NAM NHUNG THU-TUC CAN THIET LIEN-QUAH DEN HO-SO XIN ROI KHOl 
VIET-NAH, THEO CHUONG-TRINH RA 01 CO TRAT TU (OOP), KE CA NHUNG THU­
TUC KHAM SUC-KHOE, THU-NGHIEH Y-TE CAN THIET VA OUOC CHINH-QUYEN 
VIET-HAM CHO PHEP GAP VIEN-CHUC CO THAM-QUYEN CUA CHINH-PHU HOA-KY DE 
DUOC PHONG-VAN. 

OIEU KIEN DUOC OINH-CU TAl HOA-KY CUA BAT CU NGUOI NAO CO TEN TRONG TO 
THU NAY, CO THE KHONG CON HIEU LUC NUA, TrO"G 11:)1 SO TRUONG HOP, Sl\O 
G(;M CIl HON-NHAN, Li-;:n .. , 'j TUOI 21, HAY Q 'A 0 :1. 

ODP- I 
\)7/68 9855125 

SINCERELY, 

J) ,?~. 11.8.' ? • I"'... -":::J 
&VA. [f .' ~ ~ ,e~_c _c __ 

"i K! DAVIa. c •. 
COUNS'E ~ AS SY 
I(EFUGE"',~r.J ~ ~1:0\1 AFFAIRS 

'11'011.. " . 



, 
) _] __ _ i-",\ 

KINH THUA BA CUNG QUI HOI, 

TOI TEN LA lYlARISSA LE HOA ACENAS, NGUOI VIET 
_2_ .... / a - I - , J )./ ~...).. 

NAM NHuNG LAY CnON PHI CO QUo:..- TICH I\~Y, TO I 0 MY DA HUl'l 

5 NHUN CHl1l THANH QUOC TI<H rr/!, NHAN yJU QUA mioc OJ 
MY TOl LAM GI~ BAO LiNH,t.'/ NHU~G KHQNG TRAY s9 TR]( LOr; 

NAY HOI DO HO DO G CUA, SAN NGU61 ANH TOl VIET THU QUA 

BA CUNG QUi HOI B NH6-s13 GluP DO , TOr KHONG BIET NHlEU­

VE~ VAN DE - DO' NlfM Tefl: VIE'T THU NAY MONG BA GIUP D6) 

CHO BltT' CACH T~u'C/, THE NAo VA PHAI LAIil NHlhYa GlaY TO-GI­

MONG BA HE~ LONG GluP 00. TOI SE LAlli THEO CACH THUCBA- cHi 

vEe 
TOI KEl'Il THEO Glj; lV,A TOl BAd LANH 5 NAl~ VE TRUbC 

VAY Tor HEr! LONG CAll rY~ONG BA--CUNG QUI HOL_ cHi vi CHO 

TOI CA6H THU6, PHA! LAI~l SAO DE CHO NG utt:i -THAN QUA nuoc 
vol: BAT c

7
11 GIA NAO, CHA<G BA- CUNG HIEU TINH CANH, ONG' ANH 

r'" - ~ ! i - "\ '-- __ /. .2, 
TOI TRON TAT CA LA 3 LAN mNHuNG KHONG QUA Y~uI, NAY HO 

DA' CAJ~ TIEN--- TAT cA Roi NAY CHI TRONGV CAY No1:A sd 
bab lanh C_ T6'I r~iA THOL ,J 

VAl HANG TI-5m: BA CUNG TAT' CA QUI HO "II VIEN, TOl 

TRONG DOl NdI SU HOI-AIl, Cm BA-; THIlHH THA"'T cAr2 O'N NHIEU , . 

DIA II CHI Iv:ARISSA ACENAS 
.r 

NAY h.INH 

=~~ 



LE QUA~G T~ANG 
10 QUANG TRUNG 
NHA TRANG 
PHU KHANH 
VIET NAM 

Orderly Qeparture Program 
A.erican Embassy 

APO San Francisco 96346 

IV NUMber : 80464 

The enclosed infor~ation pertains to your interest in the Orderly 
Oeparture Program. Please read and follow all the instructions 
very carefully. wnen com.unic~ting with this office by letter, 
you Must ALWAYS refer to the IV number exactly as'it appears 
above. 

following is an =nglish translation of the enclosed Letter of 
Introduction : 

The above named individuals appe~r to qualify for resettle.ent in the 
United States of America. A final decision as to their eligibility, 
ho.ever, can only be made after they have been interviewed by the 
appropriate United States imMi~ration or consular officials and have 
had certain reQuired medical examinations and tests. Approval will 
depend on the individuals being determined by U.S. officials, prior to 
the individual'~ departure from Vietnam, to be in satisfactory health 
and to meet the requirements of U.S. i •• igration laws. 

Therefore, should these individuals receive exit per~ission frOM the 
Vietnamese Govern.ent, .e re~uest that they be per.itted to undertake 
in Vietnam all formalities and processin~ connected with their 
application to leave Vietnam under the U.S. Orderly Oeparture Progra~, 
including the re~uired medical examinations and tests, and that they 
be permitted by the Vietnamese authorities to appear before the appro­
priate United States Government offici~ls to be interviewed. 

The Qualification of any individual named in this letter for resettle­
ment in the United States .ay be invalidated in certain situations, 
including marria~e, dLvorce, the attain~ent o~ age of 21, or death. 

Encl: Letter of Introduction 
Instructions 

COM ICC 





EMBASSY OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 
BANGKOK, THAIL~ND 

OCT 10, 1989 

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: 

LE QUANG TRANG BORN 16 AUG 40 (IV 80464) 
SUI THI THIEN TA~ BORN 1 FEB 45 WIFE 
LE QUANG BAO BORN 24 MAR 67 UNMARRIED SON 
LE Tlil NA UYEN BO~'" 1 MAY 70 UNMARRIED OAUGHTER 
LE QUANG NGHI BORN 1 2 APR 72 UNMARRIED SON 
LE QUANG VIET BORN 5 4UG 74 UNMARRIED SON 
LE TIiI TIiAO LINH BORN 19 OCT 75 UNMARRIED DAUGHTER 

ADDRESS IN VIETNAM: 10 QUANG TRUNG 
NHA TRANG 
PHU KHAN" 

VEWL.I#: 32484 

NHUNG NGUOI CO TEN TREN DAY DUOC COl NHU TAM DU TIEU-CHUAN DE OINH-CU 
TAl HOA-KY. TUY NHIEN, SU QUYET-OINH CUOI CUNG DE HOI DU OIEU-KIEN 
CON TUY THUOC VAO CUOC PHOHG-VAN CUA VIEN-CHUC SO Ol-TRU HAY TUY VIEN 
LANH-SU HOA-KY VA KET-QUA VIEC KHAM SUC KHOE VA THU-NGHIEM Y-TE CAN 
THIET. DE CO SU CHAP-THUAN CUOI CUNG CUA VIEN-CHUC HOA-KY, VA TRUOC 
KHI ROI KHOI VIET-NAM, MOl NGUOI CAN CO SUC KHOE TOT DEP VA HOI DU 
NHUNG OIEU-KIEN CUA LUAT OI-TRU HOA-KY. 

VI THE, TRONG TRUONG HOP NHUNG NGUOI NAY DUOC CHINH-QUYEN VIET-NAM CHO 
PHEP XUAT-CANH, CHUNG TOI YEU CAU QUY VI CHO PHEP HO DUOC THI HA~H TAl 
VIET-NAM NHUNG THU-TUC CAN THleT LIEN-QUAN DEN HO-SO XIN ROI KHOI 
VIET-NAM, THEO CHUONG-TRINH RA 01 CO TRAT TU (OOP), KE CA NHUNG THU­
TUC KHAM SUC-KHoe, THU-NGHIEM Y-TE CAN THIET VA DUOC CHINH-QUYEN 
VIET-NAM CHO PHEP GAP VIEN-CHUC CO T~AM-QUYEN CUA CHINH-PHU HOA-KY DE 
OUOC PHONG-VAN. 

OIEU KIEN nuoc OINH-CU TAt HOA-KY CUA BAT CU NGUOI NAO CO TEN TRONG TO 
THU NAY, CO THE KHONG CON IiIEU LUt NIJA, T 0' G M;T S(, TRUONG HOP, ~A'"' 
G~M C~ HON-NHAN, L -J_, . TU01 21, H~Y Q A 0 I. 

JOP- I 
J7/83 9355125 





Embassy of the United Stales of America 

Bangkok, Thailand 

INSTRUCTIONS 

Enclosed is a Letter of Introduction (LOI) which you should send 
to your relatives/friends in Vietnam to help t~ obtain Bxit 
Permits from the Vietnamese authorities. They sbould present 
this LOI to their local People's Committee when they apply for 
Exit Permits. 

Please understand that a Letter of Introduction does not 
guarantee that your relatives/friends will receive exit 
permission. Getting Exit Permits depends on your 
relatives/friends and the Vietnamese authorities. 
Your relatives/friends may have to apply several times. 

Please keep us informed of any change in your address, or in 
the address of the persons named in the Letter of Introduction. 
Always refer to their file (IV) numbers when you co .. unicate 
with us. 

If your relatives/friends are already in posse •• ion of Bxit 
Permits, they should request to be interviewed, and should 
also ask for a medical examination. 

Our address when writing from the United States is: 

Orderly Departure Program 
American Embassy - Box 58 
APO San Prancisco 96346-0001 

Our address when writing from Vietnam is: 
,'A I A 

To Cong-Tac Vi~t-Nam 
6 Chu-Van-An 
Ha-N6'i 

• 

ODP-12 (04l3f: 2/87) 



LE QUA~G TRANG 
10 QUANG TRUNG 
NHA TRANG 
PHU KHANH 
VIET NAM 

Orderly Departure Program 
American Embassy 

APO San Francisco 96346 

IV Number : 80464 

The enclosed infor~ation pertains to your interest in the Orderly 
Departure Program. Please read and follow all the instructions 
very carefully. wnen communicating with this office by letter, 
you must ALWAYS refer to the IV number exactly as it appears 
above. 

Following is an English translation of the enclosed Letter of 
Introduction ; 

The above named individuals appear to ~ualify for resettlement in the 
United States of America. A final decision as to their eligibility, 
ho.ever, can only be madG after they have been interviewed by the 
appropriate United States immigration or consular officials and have 
had certain required medical examinations and tests. Approval will 
depend on the individuals being determined by U.S. officials, prior to 
the individual·s departure from Vietnam, to be in satisfactory health 
and to meet the requirements of u.s. immigration laws. 

Therefore, should these individuals receive exit per~ission from the 
Vietnamese Government, we request that they be per~itted to undertake 
in Vietnam all formalities and processing connected with their 
application to leave Vietnam under the U.S. Orderly Departure Program, 
including the required medical examinations and tests, and that they 
be permitted by the Vietnamese authorities to appear before the appro­
priate United States Government officials to be interviewed. 

The qualification of any individual named in this letter for resettle­
me~t in the United States may be invalidated in certain situations, 
including marriage, divorce, the attainment of age of 21, or death. 

Encl: Letter of Introduction 
Instructions 

COM ICC 



Embassy of the United States of America 

Bangkok, Thailand 

INSTRUCTIONS 

Enclosed is a Letter of Introduction (LOI) which you should send 
to your relatives/friends in Vietnam to help them obtain Exit 
Permits from the Vietnamese authorities. They should present 
this LOI to their local People's Committee when they apply for 
Exit Permits. 

Please understand that a Letter of Introduction does not 
guarantee that your relatives/friends will receive exit 
permission. Getting Exit Permits depends on your 
relatives/friends and the Vietnamese authorities. 
Your relatives/friends may have to apply several times. 

Please keep us informed of any change in your address, or in 
the address of the persons named in the Letter of Introduction. 
Always refer to their file (IV) numbers when you communicate 
with us. 

If your relatives/friends are already in possession of Exit 
Permits, they should request to be interviewed, and should 
also ask for a medical examination. 

Our address when writing from the United States is: 

Orderly Departure Program 
American Embassy - Box 58 
APO San Francisco 96346-0001 

Our address when writing from Vietnam is: 
l' '" I A To Cong-Tac Viet-Nam . 

6 Chu-Van-An 
Sa-NtH 

• 

OOP-l2 (0413f: 2/87) 



kHU::!.--- H iNti r(~o 

'Fbr.-f1"U 

Dear t<"HlX:!.. HiNH 

Embassy of the United Stales of America 

OATE: ~.,.. 2.0. &,,9 
:;>-

IV: 'l'046Q 

PA: ~ ~VA'4 faA., 
11<.iS~ -A,;;;cxLJ..¥T)coN 

This is.inresponse to your inquiry of . u-.1'\JN ,0 , g-8 
above mentioned OOP applicants. ------~~~-,r>~~--

regarding the 

A Letter of Introduction (LOI) for this case was issued on 
\9c..1 6; i'..9 • AS it appears that the LOI was never received we 

are issuing another. 

The applicants should present the LOI to the security office in the area 
where they live in conjunction with their application for emigration. 

Some family members may not be included on the LOI. These would include 
sons and daughters over 21 years of age or other relatives who do not 
have their own eligibility, such as a current immigrant visa petition. 
While they ar~. not eligible ~<?r inclusion on the LOI, sho.l!ld they ~2pear 
for interview with the other eligible family members their dependancy and 

. eligibility for the program will be determined at that time. 

No further action will be taken on this case until their names appear on 
a list of names received from the Vietnamese authorities as being 
eligible for interview by the OOP. The compilation of this list is under 
the control of the Vietnamese authorities. 

If the applicants receive exit permits, passports or other indication 
that their names have been presented to the u.s. authorities, it should 
be seen as a good sign. However, they should be advised that it is often 
months between the notification of the applicants and the actual receipt 
of· t'helist by the u.s. OOP. OOP must receive this lif:Jt before- they can 
be considered for interview. Once ~heir names appear on a list the file 
will be reviewed and, when determined to be documentarily complete, their 
names will be proposed for interview by OOP staff in Vietnam. Any 
additional documentation will be requested from the anchor relative in 
the u.s. 

Please assure that ODP is kept apprised of any address or family 
composition changes relating to this case. 

Oepar'ture F1.vy.cam' 



EH8ASSY OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 
BANGKOK, THAILAND 

OCT 10, 1989 

TO WHOI'1 IT MAY CONCERN: 

LE QUANG TRANG BORN 16 AUG 40 (IV 80464) 
SUI THI THIEN TAN BORN 1 FEB 45 WIFE 
LE QUANG BAO BORN 24 MAR 67 UNMARRIED SON 
LE THI NA UYEN BO~N 1 MAY 70 UNMARRIED DAUGHTER 
LE QUANG NGHI BORN 12 APR 72 UNMARRIED SON 
LE QUANG VIET BORN 5 AUG 74 UNMARRIED SON 
LE THI THAD LINH BORN 19 OCT 75 UNMARRIED DAUGHTER 

AOOR ESS IN VIETNAM: 10 QUANG TRUNG 
NHA TRANG 
PHU KHANH 

VEWl.h 32484 

NHUNG NGUOI CO TEN TREN DAY DUOC COl NHU TAM DU TIEU-CHUAN DE OINH-CU 
TAl HOA-KY. TUY NHIEN, SU QUYET-DINH CUOI CUNG DE HOI OU DIEU-KIEN 
CON TUY THUOC VAO CUOC PHONG-VAN CUA VIEN-CHUC SO DI-TRU HAY TUY VIEN 
LANH-SU HOA-KY VA KET-QUA VIEC KHAM SUC KHOE VA THU-NGHIEM Y-TE CAN 
THIET. DE CO SU CHAP-THUAN CUOI CUNG CUA VIEN-CHUC HOA-KY, VA TRUOC 
KHI ROI KHOI VIET-NAM, MOl NGUOI CAN CO SUC KHOE TOT DEP VA HOI OU 
NHUNG OIEU-KIEN CUA LUAT OI-TRU HOA-KY. 

VI THE, TRONG TRUONG HOP NHUNG NGUOI NAY DUOC CHINH-QUYEN VIET-NAM CHO 
PHEP XUAT-CANH, CHUNG TOI YEU CAU QUY VI CHO PHEP HO OUOC THI HANH TAl 
VIET-NAM NHUNG THU-TUC CAN THIET LIEN-QUAN DEN HO-SO XIN ROI KHOI 
VIET-NAM, THEO CHUONG-TRINH RA 01 CO TRAT TU <OOP), KE CA NHUNG THU­
TUC KHAM SUC-KHOE, THU-NGHIEM Y-TE CAN THIET VA DUOC CHINH-QUYEN 
VIET-NAM CHO PHEP GAP VIEN-CHUC CO THAM-QUYEN CUA CHINH-PHU HOA-KY DE 
Duoe PHONG-VAN. 

OIEU KIEN OUOC OINH-CU TAl HOA-KY CUA BAT CU NGUOI NAO CO TEN TRONG TO 
THU NAY, CO THE KHONG CON HIEU LUC NUA, TrO'IG MaT SO TRUONG HOP, SAO 
GUM Cil HON-NHAN, Vi-OI,', TUOI 21, HAY Q 'A 0 I. 

ODP-I 
\)7168 9855125 



To: 

ODP CHECK FORM 

MR. DANIEL SULLIVAN 
RP/RAP/SEA. (ODP) 
Department of State 
Washington, D.C. 20520 

Date: 

From: Families of Vietnamese Political Prisoners Association 
P.O.BOX 5435 - Arlington, Virginia 22205-0635 

Name: 

Date of Birth: o 8 -/~ - Uj"y,o 
Address in VN dC) 

j 

Spouse Name: ____ ~t9~u~/~·~,~h7~i~~"2?J.~~~~_~~~~~~ ________________________ __ 
Number of Accompanying Relatives: ____________ _ 

~education Time: q b' Years 7 Months /4 Days 

IV t· ______ ~~~Q~/~~6~&~ ______________________ _____ 

VEWL t Lob-

1-171 : ______ ~y~e~sui ______ ~N~o~. __ -~E~X~1~T~P~E~R~M~1~T~:~ ____ ~y~e~s~;~ __ ~No. 

Special List I 

Sponsor: 

Remarks: 
(From Mr. Sullivan) 

/ . 

-
KHUC MINH THO 

Tel. # 358-5154 (0) - 560-0058 (H) 



Hc}1 oOng Qudn TI1 
Board of Directors 

KHUcMl~1HO 
NGUYEN THI HANH 
NGUYEN 0lJ'fNH GIAO 
NGUYEN VAN GIOt 
NGUv9I xuAN LAN 
HIEPLOWMAN 
TRAN KIM DUNG 
TRAN THI PKJct.IG 

Ban Ch'p Hilnh T.lI. 
Executlye..Bali 

KHUcMl~1HO 
Preside,. 

NGUYEN auYNH GIAO 
_~~~ Ya-Prasident 
I HAN KIM DUNG 

2nd VICe-President 
NGUy~ VAN GIcit 

• Secralaty General 
TRAN THI PKJct.IG 
~Seaatary 

NGU'ffi.ITH! ~ 
T ...... ' 

c6vinooan 
AdvIsory Committee 

HIEPLOWMAN 
NGuYEN xuAN LAN 

........ , , ........, ........ 

HQI CIA £)INH TU NHAN CHINH TR! VI~T NAM 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 22205-0635 
TELEPHONE: 

DATE:~ __________________ __ 

Orderly Departure Program 
American Embassy, Box 58 
APO San Francisco 96346-0001 

Re: LE QUANG TRANG 

Date of Birth: 08-16-40 

IV , : 80464 

VEWL' : YES 

Dear Sir/Madam: Time in RE-ED .9 yrs. 

In reference to the above case we would like to request that your office please 
reissue a Letter of Introduction (LOI) because the appl icant did not receive the 
original LOI forwarded by you. The LOI is required in order to make application 
with the Vietnamese authorities for an exit visa. 

• We would also like to request that the Letter of Introduction be sent to our 
Association at the address shown above. 

Thanking you in advance for your cooperation, co sideration and prompt attention 
regarding this case. 

~I~ 
President 

Enclosures 

MARISSA LE THI HOA ACENAS. NOTE: The applicant has been sponsored by _______________ _ 

_____________ as shown in the attachments. 
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, , 
Kinh gdi : 

PO BlOC 54,3 5 ARLIN9TOn 

VA 22.205 - 06~5 
U.S.A 

.. 
Ho V8 -ten , 
• 

ngay sinh ; 16 - 08 ~ 1940 
A ft~ ! A 41 

Cap bfC', Thieu Te 
~- .- ~ .... - ',"" ",'," .,. .. -,... .......... -.. A fill ...... 2 

Chuc Yll cu , Trudne Khoi :r.Jnh Ch.nh yell trl' 

'J'rung Tam Iiuan Luyen Ism S()n (D~c 1-:Y) 

IV . 80 .. 454 .... :' . , 
Chua CO I.OI. 

"" ... 
nhsn 

... - r£ THI H~.n Bia chi t1ian " l~y l N!1.RTSSA • 

Bia • 
" ... chi c} Viqt !lam , 

.. 
.30 10 Quang Trung NhsTr8~ 

' .. • 

• 
Thfnh c:u quY H~i vui l~ng lien lfc a; 4u;lc stl can thiep c~ 

:t " " os.' • '.. • :t" • '" "" cbudng trtnh ODP. %Je co cae giey 't3 can thiet bo tuc xin XUB t canb 

" T:t rilln ~hinh trt ' .. 
... ,~.. , ' ... 

Tra n t r~n~ catll <1n Be va quy I~i • 

, " 'NhaTrang, ngay 15 th311e- 7 nntll 19f48 









HOI Dang ouan Trt 
Board Of Directors 

ICH6c ..... TlQ 

NCiU'IlN TH! ~ 
NCUYfN OI.IYNH r.iAo 
Nr.I.IYfN vIM r.O 
~xuMlAH 
~lOMMN 
nW!ICNDIHi 
rRANTH!AUK; 

Ban CIdP Hinh T.II. 
Executive Board 

IHIk UNH 1'1«1 
President 

IGJYfN CIUiNH r.iAo 
1K~ 

TRAN D.t DIHi 
2nd~ 

fOIYEHVMcD 
5etreUry Gener.II 

TRAH TH! PHUONG 
Deout\' 5etreUry 

Nll.I'dN TH! HI!Mt 
TI'NSIRf' 

C6vfnDoin 
AdVisory Committee 

" , , ", " 
HOI CIA f>INH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . . . 

FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 22205-0635 
TELEPHONE: -

Date 
DEC 2 21988 

----------------------

Orderly Departure Program 
American Embassy. Box 58 
APO San Francisco 96346-0001 

Re: LE QUANG TRANG 

Date of Birth: 

IV': 80464 

VEWL I: 32484 10-21-85· 

Dear Sir/Madam: 

In reference to the case above we request your 
office to please reissue a Letter of Introduction (LOI) 
because the applicant never did receive the original 
LOI sent by you. The LOI is required in order to apply 
for the exit visa with the Vietnamese authority. 

It is also requested that the Letter of Introduction 
be sent to our Association at the address appeared above. 

Thank you very much for your kind and prompt atten­
tion regarding this case. 

Enclosures. 

Sincerely yours, 

Ihuc Minh Tho (Mrs.) 
President 

NOTE: The applicant has been sponsored by ~ __________________ ~ 

as shown in the attachments. 



HOI DCkIg OU;n Trt 
Board Of Directors 

ICH(Jc ..... THO 

NCUVtN TH! Mo!oMf 
HCUYlii atriNH cMo 
NC".U't&. ylM cO 
IOMN xuNt tAN 
_lOWMAN 
nfAHQlDUNG 
TrW.! tH! PHIA1NC 

Ban Chfp Hanh T.U. 
Executive Board 

IIHllc ..... 1liC1 
President 

NQJYfN auYNH cMo 
1S(Y~ 

1'R.AHdlDUNG 
2nd~ 

HCUYEH YM 00t 
~eury GenenI 

mit TH! PHUONc: 
Deoutv 5ecreaIry 

NWtiNtH!~ 
TI'HSU1!I" 

C6van&oan 
Advisory committee 

HEPlOWMAN 
..Qm;( xu.iN tAN 

..... , , ......, ,. 
HOI CIA fJlNH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . . . 

FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 22205-0635 
TELEPHONE: 

Orderly Departure Program 
American Embassy, Box 58 
APO San Francisco 96346-0001 

Date 

Re: LE QUANG TRANG 

Date of Birth: 

IVI: 80464 

VEWL I: 32484 10-21-85 

Dear Sir/Madam: 

[JF. C 2 :2 1988 

In reference to the case above we request your 
office to please reissue a Letter of Introduction (LOI) 
because the applicant never did receive the original 
LOI sent by you. The LOI is required in order to apply 
for the exit visa with :the Vietnamese authority . 

It is also requested that the Letter of Introduction 
be sent to our Association at the address appeared above. 

Thank you very much for your kind and prompt atten­
tion regarding this case. 

Enclosures. 

Sincerely yours, 

[huc Minh Tho (Mrs.) 
President 

NOTE: The applicant has been sponsored by 

as shown in the attachments. 
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HQI CIA fJlNH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . . 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435. ARLINGTON. VA 22205-0635 
TELEPHONE: 

Orderly Departure Program 
American Embassy, Box 58 
APO San Francisco 96346-0001 

Date 

Re: LE QUANG TRANG 

Date of Birth: 

IV#: 80464 

VEWL ,: 32484 10-21-85· 

Dear Sir/Madam: 

DEC 2 2 1988 

In reference to the case above we request your 
office to please reissue a Letter of Introduction (LOI) 
because the applicant never did receive the original 
LOI sent by you. The LOI is required in order to apply 
for the exit visa with the Vietnamese authority. 

It is also requested that the Letter of Introduction 
be sent to our Association at the address appeared above. 

Thank you very much for your kind and prompt atten­
tion regarding this case. 

Enclosures. 

Sincerely yours, 

[huc Minh Tho (Mrs.) 
President 

NOTE: The applicant has been sponsored by 

as shown in the attachments. 



V 

ODP CHECK FORM 

To: MR. DANIEL SULLIVAN 
RP/RAP/SEA. (ODP) 
Departmen t of S ta te 
Washington, D.C. 20520 

Date: 1111 {p2 

From: Families of Vietnamese Political Prisoners Association 
P.O.BOX 5435 - Arlington, Virginia 22205-0635 

Name: 

Date of Birth: 

Address in VN 

Number of Accompanying Relatives: 1 
Time: ~ Years Reeducation Months Days 

IV i 80 I J, b ~ 
VEWL I '? 2c (-t 1k1 lof~l { R£ 

? , I 

1-171 : ______ ~y~e~su:~ ____ ~N~o~.~-~E~X~1~T~P~E~R~M~1~T~: ______ y~e~s~L, ____ ~No. 

Special List # 

Sponsor: 

Remarks: 
(From Mr. Sullivan) 

KHUC MINH THO 
Tel. # -  (0) - -  (H) 



P.O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON VA 22205-0635 
TELEPHONE: - -  

--*--

Ngay" 
I 

Thang 1\ 

" -Thua Ong/Ba, 

'" Nam 1988'"" 

f ,.. ,!. ..... A A _.J ) .. v.... -
,..- ~ung toi rat cam d~ng khi nhan duoc thu cua Ong/Ba 

de ngay • 
- I ~ - I "-

"- 'I:'" -Bieu !,.am 9..ho ~hung j:oi _ vui !!lung hon 1a dUoc biet Ong/Ba 
van m~nh va kien tam chd ngay doan tu. 

" - - I 1'-. I ,- -"" -,,~ 
I ~ac du dudng xa xa xo~, cach tro ngan t7ung, Ong/Ba van 

nhd den cl}ung toi. -ee'dap 1ai thinh tinh dq" chu'ng tOi 1uon ...... 
1u8n 10 xuc t~en C9ng viec" hy vong moi dien ti~n dieu hoa de 
sHm dem l~i ket qua mong'muon.· . 

I .......... '-

r Tur/nh~in~_chupg t9i th!en nihi ch! 1~ ddn_ph~ong ~u~~ 
nhpng van de ve ~hia,.. ~huns. to!, cpn pQan bell r.ha, ong/B,a ~en 
tich cuc tu 10 ve phan lien he cua minh thi mdi mong co ket 
qu;;: tot d7P. ~ 

- I ..... .,.. J:. I I- - A' "', 
1 ~dn m1cv. c1!un~ to~ A. cung ~'l9n ~,l1u ",y Ong/~a, yap de ).\4.pt 

ta,khOng Ph~1 1acmo~At1eu ch¥iO, y1 v~y ta nen tranh de c~p 
t~. Mong Ong/Ba h1eu cho d1eu nay. 

tin. 
",,- ',It... _ 

Cau chuc Ong/Ba may 
, 

man va xin 
I 

Kinh thu, 

, 
Khuc Minh Thd 

,.,- A 

*** HO sd TEN: 

u.. &AoI.ff T!utoI 'lfC 
,.... - , 1'-....; - "'-........)\ ...... 2. 

( ) I>IEN VAO CAC MAO .f>INH KEM: (hoin ve HO'i moi mau 2 ban) 
- .. " ... ,,'l I • *** TAl LIEU CAN BO ruc: 

(_) Ha~ sa ~a"6 tr~ (_) lVII, (_) L~I , }_) Exit visa ... ( ) 1-171, (,;{ GI;Y RA TRAI 
(~ Giay ho tich,(khai sanh, hon thu, giay ly di, khai to v:V ••• 
(. ~ C.. ,',' htiJ ,.,...... l '" ......... 

(~) Gai~/cbuor' ~ ... (n~/min~ nhan dan, hinh, g~By h~ khau v.v ••• 
ay ao tu neu ch,t trong trai hoc ta£) , ~ 

(~ T81 li~u li;n h~ den tunhan (~~ cau hoi ODP, Diploma, Certificate (neu tu nghiep 0 Boa Ky) 
huy chddng v.v ••. 

_l I I 

*** CAC THd KHAC: 
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